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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE 

 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1225                      

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 9TH FEBRUARY, 2021 
 

KNOWLEDGE EXCHANGE SUMMIT 
 

1225.     SHRI PARBATBHAI SAVABHAI PATEL: 

    SHRI NARANBHAI KACHHADIYA: 
 

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE  कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी 

be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether the Ministry has started Elets Knowledge Exchange Summit in recent times; 
 

(b) if so, the objectives thereof; 
 

(c) the kinds of information and the manner in which the farmers can get information at their 

home from the mega data bank of Union Government apart from it; and 
 

(d) the names of districts of Gujarat where the farmers can get information? 

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 
 

कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी            ( SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)   

 
(a): No Sir. 
 

(b) to (d): In view of the above, Question doesn’t arise.  

 

***** 


